

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.17785 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.06.2022	<u>DR. J</u> Notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the unofficial respondent(s) by Registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry. It is contended by the learned counsel for the petitioner that based on the representation made by the petitioner herein, the respondents authorities have conducted survey in respect of Survey Nos. 140 to 148 situated in Ramakrishnapuram Village of Palasa Mandal of Srikakulam District, which is not in accordance with the procedure contemplated under Order No. 34(b)(7)(8) of the Board Standing Orders and in fact, earlier 1B Namuna dated 16.12.2015 clearly discloses that the land in Sy.No.143/3 situated in Ramakrishnapuram Village of Palasa Mandal of Srikakulam District, to an extent of 32.16 cents is in favour of the petitioner's Trust. However, as per the Survey Records dated 16.6.2022 the petitioner's Trust is in possession of only 27.03 cents. By virtue of the present Revenue Records, the respondents are now interfering with the peaceful possession of the petitioner's Trust. Considering the submissions and on perusal of the Revenue Records, there shall be a direction to the respondents to maintain status-quo in respect of Revenue Records pertaining to Ramakrishnapuram Village of Palasa Mandal of	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		Srikakulam District, as obtaining today. Post this case after four weeks. PA. Issue cc tomorrow D.RAMESH,J	