

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.17785 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	05.08.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> The 9th respondent filed counter affidavit with leave petition. Leave petition is ordered. <u>W.P.No.17785 of 2022</u> The 6th respondent filed counter and vacate stay petition. The learned counsel for the 10th respondent submits that the 10th respondent is not concerned with the relief and claim between the petitioner and the other respondents. Since 6th respondent filed counter affidavit on his own, not representing the other respondents, the other respondents are also required to file counter affidavit, in view of the prayer sought in this writ petition. List on 19.08.2025, for filing counters by the other respondents. _____ BKM,J MDP	