

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.17785 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	01.12.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter-affidavit and vacate stay petition. The 5th respondent filed counter-affidavit and vacate stay petition. In view of the proceedings of the 3rd respondent dated 30.11.2020, which are under challenge in the writ petition, the 1st respondent is directed to file counter-affidavit. Post on 15.12.2025. BKM, J <i>sj</i>	